
Orbix 10KM - Overall ranking
Start time : 05-10-2025 16:00:51

Results are complete

Place Bibnr Last name First name M/F Cat Club Time min/km

1 0334 Brouwers Arno M1 M35- 00:32:53 03:18

2 0306 Hendrikx Jeroen M2 M35+ 00:33:42 03:23

3 0323 Baccus Sven M3 M35+ ADD 00:34:17 03:26

4 0411 Theys Kevin M4 M35+ SQM running team00:34:37 03:28

5 0314 Dusar Andreas M5 M35- Iron team Hasselt 00:34:53 03:30

6 0339 Michielsen Dries M6 M35- VACH 00:35:02 03:31

7 5009 De Rooy Andy M7 M45+ Coyote sports team 00:35:28 03:33

8 5075 Philippe Patrick M8 M55+ JiA 00:35:36 03:34

9 0377 Baccus Bjorn M9 M35- 00:36:11 03:37

10 0443 Lodewijckx Siebe M10 M35- Ironteam Hasselt 00:36:11 03:37

11 5103 Vossius Peter M11 M45+ SQM RUNNINGTEAM00:36:14 03:38

12 0437 Trappeniers Philip M12 M45+ Triatlon Lummen 00:36:17 03:38

13 0343 Roox Rudi M13 M45+ PSD 00:36:19 03:38

14 0335 Max Ruben M14 M35+ Add 00:36:44 03:41

15 0366 Cielen Gert M15 M35+ 00:36:55 03:42

16 5041 Nguyen Tien-Thanh M16 M35+ Amsrunners 00:37:05 03:43

17 0428 Van Tichelen Denis M17 M45+ 00:37:12 03:44

18 5102 Vanden Bempt Hans M18 M45+ SQMrunningteam00:37:53 03:48

19 0379 Droumpouras Dimitri M19 M45+ SQM Running Team00:38:10 03:49

20 0357 Leunen Jo M20 M35+ Bokkerijdersteam 00:38:18 03:50

21 0304 D'AVELINO MICHAEL M21 M45+ SER ATHL 00:39:17 03:56

22 0289 Hansen Jeroen M22 M35+ 00:39:29 03:57

23 5172 Wouters Chriske M23 M45+ SQM  RUNNING TEAM00:39:45 03:59

24 0344 Duchateau Martijn M24 M35- PSD 00:39:56 04:00

25 0333 Hemelaer Ward M25 M35- 00:39:58 04:00

26 0332 Simsek Kenan M26 M35- 00:40:03 04:01

27 0294 Kockaerts Yves M27 M45+ GS Running Team00:40:25 04:03

28 0440 Reyns Filip M28 M55+ 00:40:45 04:05

29 5124 Hiemeleers Marc M29 M65+ AC Alken 00:40:49 04:05

30 0371 Saenen Bart M30 M45+ 00:40:55 04:06

31 5053 Stijnen David M31 M45+ AC Alken 00:41:02 04:07

32 5123 Santermans Peter M32 M45+ 00:41:22 04:09

33 5153 Raskin Lode M33 M55+ GS Running Team00:41:26 04:09

34 0354 Bart Sampermans M34 M35+ Dcla halen 00:41:44 04:11

35 0330 Burdzy Xander M35 M35- DCLA 00:41:45 04:11

36 0298 Schildermans Bart M36 M55+ 00:41:49 04:11

37 0365 Van Laer Wim M37 M55+ DCLA Halen 00:41:59 04:12

38 5028 Werckx Ludo M38 M65+ ACA 00:42:17 04:14



Place Bibnr Last name First name M/F Cat Club Time min/km

39 5160 Schevenels Jarno M39 M35- TACT 00:42:51 04:18

40 0316 Swinters Benjamin M40 M45+ 00:42:57 04:18

41 0356 Jouck Lieven M41 M35+ 00:43:20 04:21

42 0295 Kockaerts Jasper M42 M35- 00:43:22 04:21

43 5074 Philippe - Stoumont Laure F1 F35+ JiA 00:43:23 04:21

44 0374 Vandeweyer Kris M43 M45+ 00:43:52 04:24

45 0327 Burdzy Sven M44 M45+ DCLA 00:43:57 04:24

46 0346 Roux Koen M45 M55+ 00:44:12 04:26

47 5104 Rubens Glenn M46 M35- 00:44:26 04:27

48 5056 Verschueren Frank M47 M65+ SACN 00:44:31 04:28

49 5107 Vankrunkelsven Leen F2 F55+ VACH 00:44:43 04:29

50 0433 Loof Antoine M48 M45+ 00:45:00 04:31

51 0338 Swerts Tim M49 M35- 00:45:12 04:32

52 0444 Knapen Griet F3 F45+ VACH 00:45:33 04:34

53 0446 Baerten Ann F4 F35+ neen 00:45:43 04:35

54 0290 Pirs Erwin M50 M45+ erwin.pirskelive.be00:45:50 04:36

55 5185 Pauwels Jill F5 F35+ GS Running Team00:47:25 04:45

56 0434 Vanaken Patrick M51 M55+ Gems Joggers 00:47:25 04:45

57 5007 Bauduin Ianthe F6 F35- Trenara 00:47:37 04:46

58 0368 Beckers Brecht M52 M35+ 00:47:42 04:47

59 0370 Claesen Evelien F7 F35+ 00:47:42 04:47

60 0441 Slegers Jurgen M53 M45+ neen 00:47:46 04:47

61 0372 Broux Tom M54 M35+ 00:47:47 04:47

62 0315 Weckx Robin M55 M35- Geen 00:47:49 04:48

63 0353 Depré Jan M56 M55+ 00:47:56 04:48

64 5052 Moons Lydia F8 F55+ 00:48:01 04:49

65 5125 Dasque Roos F9 F35+ Dcla Halen 00:48:12 04:50

66 0320 Jens Ketelslegers M57 M35- Haacht United 00:48:19 04:51

67 0319 Wout Ketelslegers M58 M35- Haacht United 00:48:21 04:51

68 0355 bodocka zuzana F10 F35+ 00:48:40 04:53

69 0432 Deneuker Tony M59 M55+ Hoeselt Run 00:48:41 04:53

70 0331 Steegmans Maarten M60 M35+ 00:48:48 04:53

71 5051 Coenen Wouter M61 M35+ 00:50:57 05:06

72 0328 Daniels Evy F11 F45+ DCLA 00:51:38 05:11

73 0442 slegers kilian M62 M35- nee 00:51:41 05:11

74 0305 Aerts Goele F12 F35+ 00:51:46 05:11

75 5088 Philippaerts Greta F13 F55+ ACAlken 00:51:51 05:12

76 5106 Loix Johnny M63 M55+ 00:52:33 05:16

77 0302 Pipeleers Maxime M64 M35- 00:53:08 05:20

78 0439 Plaisier Kato F14 F35- Chingu Alken 00:53:10 05:20

79 0293 Knuts Geike F15 F35- 00:53:20 05:21

80 0291 Knuts Mette F16 F35- 00:53:21 05:21

81 0438 Plaisier Dimitri M65 M35+ Crossfit Non Deficere00:54:12 05:26

82 0321 Bent Ketelslegers M66 M35- Haacht United 00:54:18 05:27

83 0312 Wissels Maarten M67 M55+ 00:54:25 05:27

84 0313 Jans Mark M68 M45+ 00:54:31 05:28

85 0318 Jeroen Ketelslegers M69 M45+ Haacht United 00:54:50 05:30



Place Bibnr Last name First name M/F Cat Club Time min/km

86 0429 Thoonen Jos M70 M65+ 00:54:55 05:30

87 5043 Govaerts Kris M71 M65+ AC Alken 00:55:03 05:31

88 0342 Paesmans Rune M72 M35- PSD 00:55:37 05:35

89 0336 Willems Jarne M73 M35- 00:55:42 05:35

90 5037 Cammaerts Bart M74 M45+ 00:55:47 05:36

91 5044 Van Zand Maja F17 F65+ AC Alken 00:55:48 05:36

92 5182 Cabuy Paula F18 F55+ 00:55:53 05:36

93 0324 Smits Dirk M75 M55+ 00:56:04 05:37

94 0300 Achten Cindy F19 F45+ 00:56:05 05:37

95 0445 Dupont Jan M76 M65+ neen 00:56:06 05:37

96 0311 Bruyninckx Vicky F20 F45+ 00:56:26 05:39

97 0326 . Tante Mel F21 F35+ 00:56:27 05:40

98 0435 Smout Cline F22 F35- 00:56:35 05:40

99 0348 Fornaro Deborah F23 F35+ 00:56:39 05:41

100 0309 Paesmans Jo M77 M45+ 00:56:56 05:42

101 0345 Huys Lucas M78 M35- 00:57:11 05:44

102 5079 Hiemeleers Sharon F24 F35+ AC Alken 00:57:18 05:45

103 5096 Swennen Groffils Magali F25 F45+ 00:57:46 05:47

104 0351 Spelmans Sofie F26 F45+ Hoeselt Run 00:58:03 05:49

105 5022 Coenen David M79 M45+ 00:58:08 05:50

106 0347 Fornaro - Leysen Boas M80 M35- 01:00:27 06:04

107 0350 Vanbrabant Barbara F27 F45+ Hoeselt run 01:00:33 06:04

108 0362 Machiels Carmen F28 F45+ Hoeselt run 01:00:39 06:05

109 0352 Moors Katleen F29 F45+ Hoeselt Run 01:00:40 06:05

110 0322 Karolien Vos F30 F45+ Haacht United 01:01:32 06:10

111 5013 Coenen Kris M81 M35+ bokkerijdersteam 01:01:46 06:12

112 0360 Roux Karolien F31 F35- 01:04:02 06:25



Orbix 10KM - Men 35-

Place Bibnr Last name First name M/F Cat Club Time min/km

1 0334 Brouwers Arno M1 M35- 00:32:53 03:18

2 0314 Dusar Andreas M2 M35- Iron team Hasselt 00:34:53 03:30

3 0339 Michielsen Dries M3 M35- VACH 00:35:02 03:31

4 0377 Baccus Bjorn M4 M35- 00:36:11 03:37

5 0443 Lodewijckx Siebe M5 M35- Ironteam Hasselt 00:36:11 03:37

6 0344 Duchateau Martijn M6 M35- PSD 00:39:56 04:00

7 0333 Hemelaer Ward M7 M35- 00:39:58 04:00

8 0332 Simsek Kenan M8 M35- 00:40:03 04:01

9 0330 Burdzy Xander M9 M35- DCLA 00:41:45 04:11

10 5160 Schevenels Jarno M10 M35- TACT 00:42:51 04:18

11 0295 Kockaerts Jasper M11 M35- 00:43:22 04:21

12 5104 Rubens Glenn M12 M35- 00:44:26 04:27

13 0338 Swerts Tim M13 M35- 00:45:12 04:32

14 0315 Weckx Robin M14 M35- Geen 00:47:49 04:48

15 0320 Jens Ketelslegers M15 M35- Haacht United 00:48:19 04:51

16 0319 Wout Ketelslegers M16 M35- Haacht United 00:48:21 04:51

17 0442 slegers kilian M17 M35- nee 00:51:41 05:11

18 0302 Pipeleers Maxime M18 M35- 00:53:08 05:20

19 0321 Bent Ketelslegers M19 M35- Haacht United 00:54:18 05:27

20 0342 Paesmans Rune M20 M35- PSD 00:55:37 05:35

21 0336 Willems Jarne M21 M35- 00:55:42 05:35

22 0345 Huys Lucas M22 M35- 00:57:11 05:44

23 0347 Fornaro - Leysen Boas M23 M35- 01:00:27 06:04



Orbix 10KM - Men 35+

Place Bibnr Last name First name M/F Cat Club Time min/km

1 0306 Hendrikx Jeroen M1 M35+ 00:33:42 03:23

2 0323 Baccus Sven M2 M35+ ADD 00:34:17 03:26

3 0411 Theys Kevin M3 M35+ SQM running team00:34:37 03:28

4 0335 Max Ruben M4 M35+ Add 00:36:44 03:41

5 0366 Cielen Gert M5 M35+ 00:36:55 03:42

6 5041 Nguyen Tien-Thanh M6 M35+ Amsrunners 00:37:05 03:43

7 0357 Leunen Jo M7 M35+ Bokkerijdersteam 00:38:18 03:50

8 0289 Hansen Jeroen M8 M35+ 00:39:29 03:57

9 0354 Bart Sampermans M9 M35+ Dcla halen 00:41:44 04:11

10 0356 Jouck Lieven M10 M35+ 00:43:20 04:21

11 0368 Beckers Brecht M11 M35+ 00:47:42 04:47

12 0372 Broux Tom M12 M35+ 00:47:47 04:47

13 0331 Steegmans Maarten M13 M35+ 00:48:48 04:53

14 5051 Coenen Wouter M14 M35+ 00:50:57 05:06

15 0438 Plaisier Dimitri M15 M35+ Crossfit Non Deficere00:54:12 05:26

16 5013 Coenen Kris M16 M35+ bokkerijdersteam 01:01:46 06:12



Orbix 10KM - Men 45+

Place Bibnr Last name First name M/F Cat Club Time min/km

1 5009 De Rooy Andy M1 M45+ Coyote sports team 00:35:28 03:33

2 5103 Vossius Peter M2 M45+ SQM RUNNINGTEAM00:36:14 03:38

3 0437 Trappeniers Philip M3 M45+ Triatlon Lummen 00:36:17 03:38

4 0343 Roox Rudi M4 M45+ PSD 00:36:19 03:38

5 0428 Van Tichelen Denis M5 M45+ 00:37:12 03:44

6 5102 Vanden Bempt Hans M6 M45+ SQMrunningteam00:37:53 03:48

7 0379 Droumpouras Dimitri M7 M45+ SQM Running Team00:38:10 03:49

8 0304 D'AVELINO MICHAEL M8 M45+ SER ATHL 00:39:17 03:56

9 5172 Wouters Chriske M9 M45+ SQM  RUNNING TEAM00:39:45 03:59

10 0294 Kockaerts Yves M10 M45+ GS Running Team00:40:25 04:03

11 0371 Saenen Bart M11 M45+ 00:40:55 04:06

12 5053 Stijnen David M12 M45+ AC Alken 00:41:02 04:07

13 5123 Santermans Peter M13 M45+ 00:41:22 04:09

14 0316 Swinters Benjamin M14 M45+ 00:42:57 04:18

15 0374 Vandeweyer Kris M15 M45+ 00:43:52 04:24

16 0327 Burdzy Sven M16 M45+ DCLA 00:43:57 04:24

17 0433 Loof Antoine M17 M45+ 00:45:00 04:31

18 0290 Pirs Erwin M18 M45+ erwin.pirskelive.be00:45:50 04:36

19 0441 Slegers Jurgen M19 M45+ neen 00:47:46 04:47

20 0313 Jans Mark M20 M45+ 00:54:31 05:28

21 0318 Jeroen Ketelslegers M21 M45+ Haacht United 00:54:50 05:30

22 5037 Cammaerts Bart M22 M45+ 00:55:47 05:36

23 0309 Paesmans Jo M23 M45+ 00:56:56 05:42

24 5022 Coenen David M24 M45+ 00:58:08 05:50



Orbix 10KM - Men 55+

Place Bibnr Last name First name M/F Cat Club Time min/km

1 5075 Philippe Patrick M1 M55+ JiA 00:35:36 03:34

2 0440 Reyns Filip M2 M55+ 00:40:45 04:05

3 5153 Raskin Lode M3 M55+ GS Running Team00:41:26 04:09

4 0298 Schildermans Bart M4 M55+ 00:41:49 04:11

5 0365 Van Laer Wim M5 M55+ DCLA Halen 00:41:59 04:12

6 0346 Roux Koen M6 M55+ 00:44:12 04:26

7 0434 Vanaken Patrick M7 M55+ Gems Joggers 00:47:25 04:45

8 0353 Depré Jan M8 M55+ 00:47:56 04:48

9 0432 Deneuker Tony M9 M55+ Hoeselt Run 00:48:41 04:53

10 5106 Loix Johnny M10 M55+ 00:52:33 05:16

11 0312 Wissels Maarten M11 M55+ 00:54:25 05:27

12 0324 Smits Dirk M12 M55+ 00:56:04 05:37



Orbix 10KM - Men 65+

Place Bibnr Last name First name M/F Cat Club Time min/km

1 5124 Hiemeleers Marc M1 M65+ AC Alken 00:40:49 04:05

2 5028 Werckx Ludo M2 M65+ ACA 00:42:17 04:14

3 5056 Verschueren Frank M3 M65+ SACN 00:44:31 04:28

4 0429 Thoonen Jos M4 M65+ 00:54:55 05:30

5 5043 Govaerts Kris M5 M65+ AC Alken 00:55:03 05:31

6 0445 Dupont Jan M6 M65+ neen 00:56:06 05:37



Orbix 10KM - Women 35-

Place Bibnr Last name First name M/F Cat Club Time min/km

1 5007 Bauduin Ianthe V1 V35- Trenara 00:47:37 04:46

2 0439 Plaisier Kato V2 V35- Chingu Alken 00:53:10 05:20

3 0293 Knuts Geike V3 V35- 00:53:20 05:21

4 0291 Knuts Mette V4 V35- 00:53:21 05:21

5 0435 Smout Cline V5 V35- 00:56:35 05:40

6 0360 Roux Karolien V6 V35- 01:04:02 06:25



Orbix 10KM - Women 35+

Place Bibnr Last name First name M/F Cat Club Time min/km

1 5074 Philippe - Stoumont Laure V1 V35+ JiA 00:43:23 04:21

2 0446 Baerten Ann V2 V35+ neen 00:45:43 04:35

3 5185 Pauwels Jill V3 V35+ GS Running Team00:47:25 04:45

4 0370 Claesen Evelien V4 V35+ 00:47:42 04:47

5 5125 Dasque Roos V5 V35+ Dcla Halen 00:48:12 04:50

6 0355 bodocka zuzana V6 V35+ 00:48:40 04:53

7 0305 Aerts Goele V7 V35+ 00:51:46 05:11

8 0326 . Tante Mel V8 V35+ 00:56:27 05:40

9 0348 Fornaro Deborah V9 V35+ 00:56:39 05:41

10 5079 Hiemeleers Sharon V10 V35+ AC Alken 00:57:18 05:45



Orbix 10KM - Women 45+

Place Bibnr Last name First name M/F Cat Club Time min/km

1 0444 Knapen Griet V1 V45+ VACH 00:45:33 04:34

2 0328 Daniels Evy V2 V45+ DCLA 00:51:38 05:11

3 0300 Achten Cindy V3 V45+ 00:56:05 05:37

4 0311 Bruyninckx Vicky V4 V45+ 00:56:26 05:39

5 5096 Swennen Groffils Magali V5 V45+ 00:57:46 05:47

6 0351 Spelmans Sofie V6 V45+ Hoeselt Run 00:58:03 05:49

7 0350 Vanbrabant Barbara V7 V45+ Hoeselt run 01:00:33 06:04

8 0362 Machiels Carmen V8 V45+ Hoeselt run 01:00:39 06:05

9 0352 Moors Katleen V9 V45+ Hoeselt Run 01:00:40 06:05

10 0322 Karolien Vos V10 V45+ Haacht United 01:01:32 06:10



Orbix 10KM - Women 55+

Place Bibnr Last name First name M/F Cat Club Time min/km

1 5107 Vankrunkelsven Leen V1 V55+ VACH 00:44:43 04:29

2 5052 Moons Lydia V2 V55+ 00:48:01 04:49

3 5088 Philippaerts Greta V3 V55+ ACAlken 00:51:51 05:12

4 5182 Cabuy Paula V4 V55+ 00:55:53 05:36



Orbix 10KM - Women 65+

Place Bibnr Last name First name M/F Cat Club Time min/km

1 5044 Van Zand Maja V1 V65+ AC Alken 00:55:48 05:36


